

April 1, 2020 RIKEN Innovation Co., Ltd.

## RIKEN Innovation signs co-creation agreement with Toyota focusing on innovative production methods

RIKEN Innovation Co., Ltd. has entered into a comprehensive agreement with Toyota Motor Corporation to make use of the research achievements of national research and development institute RIKEN in order to benefit society by applying Japan's advanced manufacturing processes.

The agreement will bring together RIKEN's vast achievements, especially in the areas of measurement, analysis and discovery of basic principles, with Toyota's long-established cutting-edge manufacturing technology, thereby serving to advance Japan's science and technology.

## About RIKEN Innovation Co., Ltd.

On September 5, 2015, RIKEN Innovation was established as a company wholly owned by RIKEN under a new law to promote science, technology, and innovation. RIKEN Innovation cooperates and collaborates closely with RIKEN, having the mission of rapidly returning research results as value to society and contributing to Japanese innovation.

For details, see https://www.innovation-riken.jp/en.